

Our Ref: 66
JANUARY 2024

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act on 24 hour waits at A&E.

1. How many patients in A&E waited 24 hours or more from time of arrival until admission in each of the following calendar years: 2023, **2022**, 2021, 2020, 2019
2. Of these patients, how many were aged a) under 18 and b) over 65. Please can you break this information down again by the following calendar years: 2023, **2022**, 2021, 2020, 2019

If possible, please can you provide this information in a spreadsheet.

See attached spreadsheet